

E-BID #20230111
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
Southport 24" Force Main Phase 2 and 3 (P25-0037)
OPENED: 11/14/2023

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Felix Associates for Florida		Accurate Drilling Systems		Quality Enterprises USA	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A. General Conditions (Phase 2 and 3)									
1	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$266,000.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
2	Mobilization /Demobilization	1	LS	\$800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$610,000.00	\$ 610,000.00	\$ 1,657,817.00	\$ 1,657,817.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 78,295.00	\$ 78,295.00
4	Signage	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 7,704.00
Subtotal, Item A					\$ 1,268,000.00		\$ 1,027,060.00		\$ 1,953,816.00
PHASE 2									
B. Force Main/Water Main Extension									
1	PVC								
a.	24-inch Force Main	10,300	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,369,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,369,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,502,000.00
b.	12-inch Water Main	50	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 10,900.00
2	Valves with Valve Box								
a.	24-inch Plug Valve	10	EA	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 45,524.00	\$ 455,240.00
b.	8-inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 5,947.00	\$ 5,947.00
3	Line Stop								
a.	24" Single @ Yale	2	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 46,640.00	\$ 53,851.00	\$ 107,702.00
b.	12" Single w/10" HDPE By-Pass (Rosser Blvd)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,620.00	\$ 33,240.00	\$ 41,168.00	\$ 82,336.00
4	D.I. Fittings	22,000	LB	\$ 17.80	\$ 391,600.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 336,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 352,000.00
5	Directional Bore (24" FPVC DR21)								
a.	Along Rosser Blvd. (Sta 2+52 to Sta 26+45)	2,393	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,196,500.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 1,153,426.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 1,230,002.00
b.	Along Rosser Blvd. (Sta 26+45 to Sta 53+10)	2,665	LF	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,372,475.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 1,273,870.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 1,367,145.00
c.	At Savona (Sta 84+60 to Sta 89+35)	475	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 216,125.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 294,975.00
d.	At Port St Lucie Blvd. (Sta 125+08 to Sta 14	1,600	LF	\$ 508.00	\$ 812,800.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 696,000.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 828,800.00
6	ARV Assembly	13	EA	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 219,050.00	\$ 18,172.00	\$ 236,236.00	\$ 24,611.00	\$ 319,943.00
7	Connection to Existing Mains								
a.	Connect to 24' Force Main @ Yale	2	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 14,008.00
b.	Connect to Exist. 8" Water Main @ Yale	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00
c.	Testing of Existing System per Limits on Sheet C-12	1	LS	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 32,370.00	\$ 32,370.00	\$ 21,319.00	\$ 21,319.00
8	Miscellaneous Items								
a.	Canal Bank Regrading	7500	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 105,000.00
b.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 92,160.00	\$ 92,160.00
c.	FH Assembly	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 10,480.00
d.	8" Pipe Removal (On Yale and Roser)	85	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,460.00
9	Miscellaneous Restoration								
a.	Asphalt Roadway (Trench Repair)	400	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00
b.	Mill and Resurface (1")	2,000	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00
c.	Concrete Sidewalk (6ft/8ft)	300	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00
d.	Type F-Curb	200	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 128.50	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,800.00
e.	Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	1	LS	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
f.	Bahia Sod	44,000	SY	\$ 4.80	\$ 211,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220,000.00
g.	Seed and Mulch	66,000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 132,000.00
h.	Floritam Sod	800	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00

E-BID #20230111
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
Southport 24" Force Main Phase 2 and 3 (P25-0037)
OPENED: 11/14/2023

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Felix Associates for Florida		Accurate Drilling Systems		Quality Enterprises USA	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Subtotal, Item B (Phase 2)					\$ 7,735,832.00		\$ 7,467,542.00		\$ 9,276,181.00
Total for Line Items 5a - 5d					\$ 3,619,275.00		\$ 3,339,421.00		\$ 3,720,922.00
Subtotal Less Line Items 5a - 5d					\$ 4,116,557.00		\$ 4,128,121.00		\$ 5,555,259.00
PHASE 3									
C. Force Main Extension									
1	PVC Forcemain								
a.	24-inch	8,880	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,953,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,042,400.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 2,761,680.00
b.	3-inch	50	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 6,850.00
2	Valves with Valve Boxes								
a.	24-inch Plug Valve	7	EA	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 45,524.00	\$ 318,668.00
b.	24-inch Plug Valve (Relocated, Sht. C-54)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 15,497.00	\$ 15,497.00
c.	6-inch Plug Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 4,648.00	\$ 4,648.00
3	This Item not used for Phase 3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
4	D.I. Fittings	11,650	LB	\$ 17.50	\$ 203,875.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 151,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 174,750.00
5	Directional Bore (24" FPVC DR21)								
a.	Discovery Blvd. (Sta 0+00 to Sta 29+92)	2,992	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,496,000.00	\$ 553.60	\$ 1,656,371.20	\$ 512.00	\$ 1,531,904.00
b.	I-95 (Sta 14+90 to Sta 52+00)	3,710	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,855,000.00	\$ 553.35	\$ 2,052,928.50	\$ 596.00	\$ 2,211,160.00
c.	Dreyfuss Blvd. (Sta 70+65 to Sta 82+10)	1,145	LF	\$ 475.00	\$ 543,875.00	\$ 452.65	\$ 518,284.25	\$ 521.00	\$ 596,545.00
6	ARV Assembly	10	EA	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 168,500.00	\$ 18,172.50	\$ 181,725.00	\$ 24,493.00	\$ 244,930.00
7	Connection to Existing Mains								
a.	Connect to 24-inch FM	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,783.00	\$ 55,132.00	\$ 7,544.00	\$ 30,176.00
b.	Connect to 3-inch FM	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 7,544.00	\$ 7,544.00
8	Miscellaneous Items								
a.	Ditch Backfill/Regrading (Sta 21+00)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 7,680.00
b.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 41,790.00	\$ 41,790.00
c.	Swale Restoration Along Dreyfuss	3000	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,000.00
d.	Exist. Piping/Appurtenances Demo (Sht C-4)	1	LS	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 3,292.00	\$ 3,292.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00
e.	Grout Fill Exist. 24" FM	400	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
f.	24" Pipe Removal (On Discovery)	30	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,240.00
g.	Existing Force Main Pressure Test	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,310.00	\$ 37,310.00	\$ 27,783.00	\$ 27,783.00
9	Miscellaneous Restoration								
a.	Asphalt Roadway (Trench Repair)	200	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 216.50	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,200.00
b.	Mill and Resurface (1")	1,600	SY	\$ 44.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,000.00
c.	Concrete Sidewalk (6ft/8ft)	300	SY	\$ 126.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00
d.	Type F-Curb	65	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 107.15	\$ 6,964.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00
e.	Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,580.25	\$ 2,580.25	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
f.	Bahia Sod	11,000	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55,000.00
g.	Seed and Mulch	8,500	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,000.00
h.	Floritam Sod	7,000	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,000.00
i.	Asphalt Driveway Restoration	200	SY	\$ 245.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00
j.	Gravel Drive Restoration	25	SY	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 7,900.00

E-BID #20230111
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
Southport 24" Force Main Phase 2 and 3 (P25-0037)
OPENED: 11/14/2023

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Felix Associates for Florida		Accurate Drilling Systems		Quality Enterprises USA	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
k.	Concrete Header Curb	90	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
10	SW Dreyfuss Blvd Driveway Restoration								
a.	1918 SW Dreyfuss	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
b.	1910 SW Dreyfuss	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
c.	1902 SW Dreyfuss	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
d.	3249 SW Hambrick	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
e.	1762 SW Dreyfuss	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
f.	1742 SW Dreyfuss	1	LS	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
g.	1734 SW Dreyfuss	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
h.	1718 SW Dreyfuss	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
i.	1710 SW Dreyfuss	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
j.	1702 SW Dreyfuss	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
k.	Block 1863 Lot 1	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
l.	Block 1850 Lot 1	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 10,368.00
Subtotal, Item C (Phase 3)					\$ 7,180,066.00		\$ 7,531,377.95		\$ 8,397,325.00
Total For Line Items 5a - 5c					\$ 3,894,875.00		\$ 4,227,583.95		\$ 4,339,609.00
Subtotal Less Line Items 5a - 5c					\$ 3,285,191.00		\$ 3,303,794.00		\$ 4,057,716.00
Total (Items A, B and C)					\$ 16,183,898.00		\$ 16,025,979.95		\$ 19,627,322.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 16,183,898.00		\$ 16,025,979.95		\$ 19,627,322.00
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR AWARD					\$ 13,716,488.00		\$ 13,843,388.65		\$ 17,205,935.00
D	Alternate Bid Item No. 1								
1	Directional Bore (24" HDPE DIPS DR11)								
a.	Along Rosser Blvd. (Sta 2+52 to Sta 26+45)	2,393	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 813,620.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 804,048.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 832,764.00
b.	Along Rosser Blvd. (Sta 26+45 to Sta 53+10)	2,665	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 906,100.00	\$ 335.50	\$ 894,107.50	\$ 349.00	\$ 930,085.00
c.	At Savona (Sta 84+60 to Sta 89+35)	475	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 312.15	\$ 148,271.25	\$ 458.00	\$ 217,550.00
d.	At Port St Lucie Blvd. (Sta 125+08 to Sta 141+00)	1,600	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 544,000.00	\$ 295.35	\$ 472,560.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 563,200.00
e.	Discovery Blvd. (Sta 0+00 to Sta 29+92)	2,992	LF	\$ 310.00	\$ 927,520.00	\$ 399.45	\$ 1,195,154.40	\$ 347.00	\$ 1,038,224.00
f.	I-95 (Sta 14+90 to Sta 52+00)	3,710	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,261,400.00	\$ 398.75	\$ 1,479,362.50	\$ 431.00	\$ 1,599,010.00
g.	Dreyfuss Blvd. (Sta 70+65 to Sta 82+10)	1,145	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 320,600.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 341,210.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 408,765.00
2	HDPE X MJ Adapter	14	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 3,539.00	\$ 49,546.00
Subtotal for Alternate Bid Item No. 1					\$ 5,046,740.00		\$ 5,384,413.65		\$ 5,639,144.00
E	Additive Bid Alternate No. 2								
1	Directional Bore (30" HDPE DIPS DR11)								
a.	Along Rosser Blvd. (Sta 2+52 to Sta 26+45)	2,393	LF	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,208,465.00	\$ 464.65	\$ 1,111,907.45	\$ 469.00	\$ 1,122,317.00
b.	Along Rosser Blvd. (Sta 26+45 to Sta 53+10)	2,665	LF	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,345,825.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 1,241,890.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 1,249,885.00
c.	At Savona (Sta 84+60 to Sta 89+35)	475	LF	\$ 515.00	\$ 244,625.00	\$ 445.75	\$ 211,731.25	\$ 639.00	\$ 303,525.00
d.	At Port St Lucie Blvd. (Sta 125+08 to Sta 141+00)	1,600	LF	\$ 505.00	\$ 808,000.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 681,600.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 763,200.00
e.	Discovery Blvd. (Sta 0+00 to Sta 29+92)	2,992	LF	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,510,960.00	\$ 466.50	\$ 1,395,768.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,391,280.00
f.	I-95 (Sta 14+90 to Sta 52+00)	3,710	LF	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,096,150.00	\$ 540.80	\$ 2,006,368.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 2,099,860.00
g.	Dreyfuss Blvd. (Sta 70+65 to Sta 82+10)	1,145	LF	\$ 505.00	\$ 578,225.00	\$ 431.50	\$ 494,067.50	\$ 489.00	\$ 559,905.00
2	HDPE X MJ Adapter	14	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 18,434.00	\$ 258,076.00	\$ 5,843.00	\$ 81,802.00

E-BID #20230111
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
Southport 24" Force Main Phase 2 and 3 (P25-0037)
OPENED: 11/14/2023

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Felix Associates for Florida		Accurate Drilling Systems		Quality Enterprises USA	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
F	Additive Bid Alternate No. 1								
1	Pig Launching Station (Per Detail on Sht C-	7	EA	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 114,275.00	\$ 799,925.00	\$ 92,251.00	\$ 645,757.00
2	Pig Retrieval Station (Per Detail on Sht C-7)	6	EA	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 915,000.00	\$ 186,570.00	\$ 1,119,420.00	\$ 151,947.00	\$ 911,682.00

NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS:

1. Amici Engineering - Did not submit the mandatory original Bid Bond.
2. DBE Utility Services - Did not submit the mandatory original Bid Bond.
3. Ric-Man Construction - Did not submit the mandatory original Bid Bond.

1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes		Yes		Yes	
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes		Yes		Yes	
3	Submitted General Contractor and/or Underground Utility license as required to bid	Yes		Yes		Yes	
4	Submitted a copy of their current insurance	Yes		Yes		Yes	
5	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes		Yes		Yes	
6	Listed all subcontractors	Yes		Yes		Yes	
7	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm	Yes		Yes		Yes	
8	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership	No		No		No	
9	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?	None		None		None	
10	List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.	None		None		None	
11	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of it principals?	None		None		None	
12	Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form	Yes		Yes		Yes	
13	Provided a Project Management Plan	Yes		Yes		Yes	
14	Provided a project schedule	Yes		Yes		Yes	
15	Acknowledged Cone of Silence	Yes		Yes		Yes	